TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc.		12/05/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Maya Group, Inc.
Street Address:	14520 Delta Lane
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92647
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2082336	BABY ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4393139	BLASTERPRO
Serial Number:	88099499	CANDY SNAPS
Registration Number:	4393138	COLOR SPLASHERZ
Registration Number:	5313444	CUTIE STIX
Registration Number:	4810852	EMOJI ICONS
Registration Number:	4766094	EMOJI ICONS
Serial Number:	88098439	FOODIE ROOS
Serial Number:	87621271	FRYIN FLYIN DONUTS
Serial Number:	87933673	H2OBEEZ
Registration Number:	5473492	HOW TO WOW! SHOW
Serial Number:	87661724	М
Registration Number:	4634074	MAKE YOUR CASE
Registration Number:	4634073	MAKE YOUR CASE
Serial Number:	87661703	MAYA GAMES
Registration Number:	4635182	MAYA GROUP
Registration Number:	5257784	MAYA SPORTS
Registration Number:	5177689	MAYA TOYS
Serial Number:	87442492	MONKEY TRIX
		TRADEMARK

900526822

REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0830

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87933701	OBEEZ
Registration Number:	4687114	ORBEEZ
Registration Number:	3827979	ORBEEZ
Serial Number:	87621233	ORBEEZ BOUNCE HOUSE
Registration Number:	5028155	ORBEEZ CRUSH
Serial Number:	87726503	ORBEEZ SQUEEZABLES
Serial Number:	87690409	ORBEEZ WOW WORLD
Serial Number:	87933694	ORBIES
Registration Number:	5078892	POM POM WOW
Serial Number:	87769250	SHOOT THE POOP!
Registration Number:	5192535	STICK PULL WOW
Serial Number:	87775503	SUPER SWEET SHOPPE
Serial Number:	87693344	WOWZER SURPRISE
Registration Number:	4150840	XPLODERZ
Registration Number:	5429409	ZORBEEZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099579
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=12-12-19 Maya Group-TM#page1.tif source=12-12-19 Maya Group-TM#page2.tif

source=12-12-19 Maya Group-TM#page3.tif

source=12-12-19 Maya Group-TM#page4.tif

source=12-12-19 Maya Group-TM#page5.tif

source=12-12-19 Maya Group-TM#page6.tif

source=12-12-19 Maya Group-TM#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Factoring Agreement dated as of November 20, 2018 (the "Factoring Agreement") by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party, the Grantor executed and delivered a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated November 20, 2018, in the favor of the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or around December 10, 2018 at reel/frame 6497/0150; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title, and interest the Secured Party may have in the IP Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
 - (a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications and domain names set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademarks");
 - (b) any and all patents, patent applications and other patent rights and any other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership, including the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "Patents");
 - (c) any and all copyrights, copyright applications and registrations, and like protections in each work of authorship, whether registered or unregistered and whether published or unpublished, including the copyright registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto, and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Copyrights");

- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (f) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party agrees, at Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

	By: Name: FIREY ENGAL Title:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	,
STATE OF	}
COUNTY OF	ý
On the day of December, 2019,, personally known to an	o for proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose instrument who being duly sworn, did depo	name is subscribed to the foregoing serand say that he/she executed the
same in his/her authorized capacity as the Rosenthal of California, Inc., described, and	of Rosenthal &
Rosenthal of California, Inc., described, and	acknowledged the instrument to be
the free act and deed of Rosenthal & Rosent	that of California, Inc., for the uses
and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	
	Notary Public Printed Name:
My Commission Expires: [DATE]]	Linned Manne.
tery Commission expires, (Driver)	N. C.
	No.

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document s, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California		
county of Las Angeles		
and the second s		
On <u>DOCM OCC 11, 201</u> before me, 5	yonee Breuer, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared <u>JC+YCV FNOC</u>	1	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha authorized capacity()), and that by his high thing sign upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	ature(X) on the instrument the person (X), or the entity	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
SYDNEE BREUER	paragraph is true and correct.	
Notary Public – California Los Angeles County Commission # 2179602 My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2021	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
A COUNTY OF THE	\mathcal{Q} . \mathcal{A}	
	- aldnie Brunn	
Disco Notani Coal and/or Stamp Abour	Signature Signature of Material Public	
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public	
	deter alteration of the document or	
	form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	0: 1.11	
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	□ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

©2018 National Notary Association

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications/Domains

Serial	Rog. Number	Word Mark	Filing Date
75031413	2082336	BABY ADACEMY	December 12, 1995
15520871	4393139	BLASTERPRO	Jaculary 19, 2012
18099499		CANDY SNAPS	August 30, 2018
85520870	4393138	COLOR SPLASHERZ	January 19, 2012
67238114	5313444	CUTIE STIX	November 15, 2018
86126439	4810852	EMOJI ICONS	November 22, 2013
86126433	4766094	EMOJLICONS	November 22, 2013
88098439		FOODIE ROOS	August 30, 2018
87621271		FRYIN FLYIN DONUTS	September 25, 2017
87933673		H2OBEEZ	May 23, 2018
87500404	5473492	HOW TO WOW! SHOW	June 22, 2017
87861724		M	October 26, 2017
86126425	4834074	MAKE YOUR CASE	November 22, 2013
86126417	4634073	MAKE YOUR CASE	November 22, 2013
87661703		MAYA GAMES	October 26, 2017
85890494	4635182	MAYA GROUP	March 28, 2013
87163975	5257784	MAYA SPORTS	September 7, 2016
86884370	5177689	MAYA TOYS	January 23, 2016
87442492		MONKEY TRIX	May 9, 2017
87933701	\$\$	OBEEZ	May 23, 2018
86167926	4587114	ORBEEZ	January 16, 2014
77902487	3827979	OR8EEZ	December 29, 2009
67621233		ORBEEZ BOUNCE HOUSE	September 25, 2017
86638816	5028155	ORBEEZ CRUSH	May 22, 2015
87726503		ORBEEZ SQUEEZABLES	December 19, 2017
87690409		ORBEEZ WOW WORLD	November 18, 2017
87933594		ORBIES	May 23, 2018
86638612	5078892	POM POM WOW	May 22, 2015
87769250		SHOOT THE POOP!	January 24, 2016
86921250	5192535	STICK PULL WOW	February 26, 2016
and the second	V198.004	SUPER SWEET SHOPPE	January 30, 2018
87775503		WOWZER SURPRISE	November 21, 2017
87693344	4470040		August 20, 2010
85112791	4150840	XPLODERZ ZORBEEZ	December 23, 2016
87280194	5429409	CARDICE.	2500

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

None

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS

None

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006814 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 12/12/2019